PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the
following grants had not been released as of December 31, 2019:

Act 39/19, OPERATING:

Adult Friends for Youth $380,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawaii, Inc. $100,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development for BIISC $300,000
Bridge House, Inc. $30,000
Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii $50,000
Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement $75,000
CyberHawaii $60,000
Friends of Challenger Center Hawaii, Inc. $90,000
Going Home Hawaii $125,000
Guide Dogs of Hawaii (Adaptive Aids, Canines and Advocacy

for The Blind) $100,000
Hale Makua Health Services $285,000
Hawaii Institute of Integrative Health $100,000
Hawaii Lions Foundation $30,000
HI Share as Fiscal Sponsor for Green Island Films $135,000
Kinai Eha $160,000
National Alliance on Mental lliness Hawaii $100,000
Nisei Veterans Legacy Center, Inc. $131,000
The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii, Inc. $150,000
The Filipino Community Center, Inc. $50,000
Act 39/18, CIP:
442nd Legacy Center $300,000
Aha Hui E Kala $250,000
Ahupua‘a O Moloka'i $100,000
Aiea Bridge $300,000
Anaina Hou Community Park $50,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council  $150,000
Big Island Substance Abuse Council $100,000
Bishop Museum $100,000
Blood Bank of Hawaii $1,100,000
Boy Scouts of America $500,000
Boys & Girls Club of Maui $850,000
Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii $500,000
Boys and Girls Club of The Big Island $500,000
Catholic Charities Housing Development Corporation $125,000
Dynamic Community Solutions $300,000
Feeding Hawaii Together $75,000
Friends of The Library of Hawai'i $750,000
Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park $200,000
Garden Island Resource Conservation & Development, Inc. $100,000
Habitat for Humanity Hawaii Island $100,000
Hale Mahaolu $750,000
Hale Makua Health Services $200,000
Hamakua Youth Foundation $60,000
Hana Health $250,000
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation $175,000
Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation $150,000
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural

and Educational Center $150,000

Hawaii Theatre Center $100,000



Hawaii United Okinawa Association

Honolulu Habitat for Humanity

Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii

Housing and Land Enterprise of Maui

Hui Noeau

Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii

Kaala Farm

Kai Loa

Kalihi-Palama Health Center (Hale Ho‘ola Hou)
Kanu o ka ‘Aina Learning ‘Ohana

Kauai Economic Opportunity

Kauai Economic Opportunity

Kokua Kalihi Valley (Comprehensive Family Services)
Maui Academy of Performing Arts

Maui Arts & Cultural Center

Maui Youth and Family Services

Moanalua Gardens Foundation

Moiliili Community Center

Montessori Hale O‘Keiki

Napili Bay and Beach Foundation

National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii

Nisei Veterans Memorial Center

Ohana Pacific Foundation

Pacific American Foundation Hawaii

Pali Momi Foundation

Special Education Center of Hawaii

Special Olympics Hawaii

St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii
The Filipino Community Center

The Friends of lolani Palace

The Hawaiian Mission Children‘s Society

The Outdoor Circle

The Wisdom Center for Autism

USS Missouri Memorial Association

Wahiawa General Hospital

Wai‘anae Community Re-Development Corporation
Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board
Waikiki Health

Wailuku Union Church

Waimanalo Health Center

Winners' Camp Foundation

Young Women's Christian Association of Oahu

Act 53/18, CIP:

Alternative Structures International

Daughters of Hawai'i

Diamond Head Theatre

Gregory House Programs

Habitat for Humanity Inc.

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council (HCEOC)

Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural
and Educational Center

Hawaiian Kamalii, Inc.

Honolulu Habitat for Humanity

Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc.

Kahilu Theatre Foundation

Kalani Honua Inc.

$150,000
$100,000
$400,000
$300,000
$200,000
$125,000
$200,000

$50,000
$250,000
$100,000
$200,000

$30,000
$350,000
$125,000
$500,000
$250,000
$300,000

$10,000
$200,000

$75,000
$600,000
$300,000
$500,000
$500,000
$250,000
$100,000
$700,000
$250,000
$150,000
$350,000
$100,000
$200,000
$100,000
$250,000
$350,000
$200,000
$400,000
$320,000
$350,000
$250,000

$50,000
$401,000

$ 500,000
$ 200,000
$ 250,000
$ 250,000
$ 150,000
$ 280,000

$ 200,000
$ 60,000
$ 150,000

$ 1,000,000

$ 250,000
$ 100,000



Kaua'i Economic Opportunity, Incorporated

Kauai Philippine Cultural Center

La'akea Foundation

Maui Arts & Cultural Center

Maui County Council of The Boy Scouts of America, Limited
Maui Family Young Men's Christian Association
One Ninety Nine Initiative

Pacific Gateway Center

Royal Order of Kamehameha |, Mamalahoa

Shade Institute

The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii Inc.

Act 49/17, CIP:

Aloha Performing Arts Company
Arts & Sciences Center

Arts & Sciences Center

Bishop Museum

Daughters of Hawai'i

Hamakua Health Center, Inc.
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation
Hui O Laka

La'akea Foundation

Maui Arts & Cultural Center
Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services
Wahiawa General Hospital

Director of Finance

$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 125,000
$ 750,000
$ 500,000
$ 200,000
$ 231,000
$ 125,000
$ 102,000
$ 300,000
$ 200,000

$ 100,000

$ 28,000

$ 63,000

$ 250,000
$ 400,000
$ 800,000
$ 208,000
$ 25,000

$ 300,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 605,000
$ 1,000,000



