## PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants had not been released as of December 31, 2019:

## Act 39/19, OPERATING:

ACT 39/19, OPERATING:	
Adult Friends for Youth	\$380,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawaii, Inc.	\$100,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development for BIISC	
Bridge House, Inc.	\$30,000
Chamber of Commerce of Hawaii	\$50,000
Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement	\$75,000
CyberHawaii	\$60,000
Friends of Challenger Center Hawaii, Inc.	\$90,000
Going Home Hawaii	\$125,000
Guide Dogs of Hawaii (Adaptive Aids, Canines and Advocacy	
for The Blind)	\$100,000
Hale Makua Health Services	\$285,000
Hawaii Institute of Integrative Health	\$100,000
Hawaii Lions Foundation	\$30,000
HI Share as Fiscal Sponsor for Green Island Films	\$135,000
Kinai Eha	\$160,000
National Alliance on Mental Illness Hawaii	\$100,000
Nisei Veterans Legacy Center, Inc.	\$131,000
The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii, Inc.	\$150,000
The Filipino Community Center, Inc.	\$50,000
Act 39/18, CIP:	
442nd Legacy Center	\$300,000
Aha Hui E Kala	\$250,000
Ahupua'a O Moloka'i	\$100,000
Aiea Bridge	\$300,000
Anaina Hou Community Park	\$50,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and Development Council	\$150,000
Big Island Substance Abuse Council	\$100,000
Bishop Museum	\$100,000
Blood Bank of Hawaii	\$1,100,000
Boy Scouts of America	\$500,000
Boys & Girls Club of Maui	\$850,000
Boys and Girls Club of Hawaii	\$500,000
Boys and Girls Club of The Big Island	\$500,000
Catholic Charities Housing Development Corporation	\$125,000
Dynamic Community Solutions	\$300,000
Feeding Hawaii Together	\$75,000
Friends of The Library of Hawai'i	\$750,000
Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park	\$200,000
Garden Island Resource Conservation & Development, Inc.	\$100,000
Habitat for Humanity Hawaii Island	\$100,000
Hale Mahaolu	\$750,000
Hale Makua Health Services	\$200,000
Hamakua Youth Foundation	\$60,000
Hana Health	\$250,000
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation	\$175,000 \$150,000
Hawaii Farm Bureau Federation Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural	<b>NUDUUU</b>
Laway Saud Foundlese Champer of Commerce Chillia	φ100,000
and Educational Center Hawaii Theatre Center	\$150,000 \$150,000 \$100,000

Hawaii United Okinawa Association Honolulu Habitat for Humanity Honpa Hongwanji Mission of Hawaii Housing and Land Enterprise of Maui Hui Noeau Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii Kaala Farm Kai Loa Kalihi-Palama Health Center (Hale Ho'ola Hou) Kanu o ka 'Aina Learning 'Ohana Kauai Economic Opportunity Kauai Economic Opportunity Kauai Economic Opportunity Kokua Kalihi Valley (Comprehensive Family Services) Maui Academy of Performing Arts Maui Arts & Cultural Center Maui Youth and Family Services Moanalua Gardens Foundation Moililli Community Center Montessori Hale O'Keiki Napili Bay and Beach Foundation National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii Nisei Veterans Memorial Center Ohana Pacific Foundation Pacific American Foundation Hawaii Special Olympics Hawaii St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii The Filipino Community Center The Friends of Iolani Palace The Hawaiian Mission Children's Society The Outdoor Circle The Wisdom Center for Autism USS Missouri Memorial Association Wahiawa General Hospital Wai'anae Community Re-Development Corporation Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board Waikiki Health Wailuku Union Church Waimanalo Health Center Winners' Camp Foundation	<pre>\$150,000 \$100,000 \$200,000 \$200,000 \$125,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$300,000 \$350,000 \$125,000 \$350,000 \$1250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$100,000 \$250,000 \$350,000 \$350,000 \$350,000 \$350,000 \$350,000 \$250,000</pre>
Young Women's Christian Association of Oahu	\$401,000
Act 53/18, CIP: Alternative Structures International Daughters of Hawai`i Diamond Head Theatre Gregory House Programs Habitat for Humanity Inc. Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council (HCEOC) Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Cultural and Educational Center Hawaiian Kamalii, Inc. Honolulu Habitat for Humanity Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc. Kahilu Theatre Foundation Kalani Honua Inc.	\$ 500,000 \$ 200,000 \$ 250,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 280,000 \$ 280,000 \$ 200,000 \$ 60,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 250,000 \$ 100,000

Kaua'i Economic Opportunity, Incorporated	\$ 500,000
Kauai Philippine Cultural Center	\$ 500,000
La'akea Foundation	\$ 125,000
Maui Arts & Cultural Center	\$ 750,000
Maui County Council of The Boy Scouts of America, Limited	\$ 500,000
Maui Family Young Men's Christian Association	\$ 200,000
One Ninety Nine Initiative	\$ 231,000
Pacific Gateway Center	\$ 125,000
Royal Order of Kamehameha I, Mamalahoa	\$ 102,000
Shade Institute	\$ 300,000
The Alcoholic Rehabilitation Services of Hawaii Inc.	\$ 200,000
Act 49/17, CIP: Aloha Performing Arts Company Arts & Sciences Center Arts & Sciences Center Bishop Museum Daughters of Hawai`i Hamakua Health Center, Inc. Hawaii Agricultural Foundation Hui O Laka La'akea Foundation Maui Arts & Cultural Center Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services Wahiawa General Hospital	\$ 100,000 \$ 28,000 \$ 63,000 \$ 250,000 \$ 400,000 \$ 800,000 \$ 208,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 300,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 605,000 \$ 1,000,000

Director of Finance